Tariff No. 11

12th Revised Page No.

1

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number Title Page	Revision
Title Page	0
Check Sheet	0 12
Item Index	0
Subject Index	0
Subject Index	0
Taxes	3
6	0
7	0
8	1
9	0
10	0
11 12	0
12	0
13 14 15 16 17	0
14	0
15	0
16	1
17	0
18	0
19	0
20	0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21	9
22 23	3 10
23	10
24	3
25	1

Page	Current
Number	Revision
26	1
27	9
Number 26 27 28	0
29	0
30	9
31	9
32	9
33	1
29 30 31 32 33 34 35	1 9 0 9 9 9 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35	0
36	0
37	0
36 37 38	0
39 40	2
40	3
41	3
42	3
43 44	2
44	2
45	0

Page	Current
Page	
Number	Revision

Supplements in Effect Appendix A Appendix B Current Revision 1 2

Issued by: Alex Brenner		
Issue date: February 12th, 2010		Effective Date: April 1, 2010
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply: (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) Where mixed here represented environment property is presented and property of the occupant of each residential unit, and/or	
 Rates in this item apply: (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 	
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or	
 (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix A 	
Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Optional	
Units or Type of Service Service Container	
of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate Rate	
20 gallon can WG/EOWR \$ 6.47 (A) \$ 7.95 (R) \$ 6.85 (R) \$ 0.40	
1 Can WG/EOWR \$ 10.32 (A) \$ 7.95 (R) \$ 6.85 (R) \$ 0.50	
2 Can WG/EOWR \$ 17.39 (A) \$ 7.95 (R) \$ 6.85 (R) \$ 1.00	
3 Can WG/EOWR \$ 25.34 (A) \$ 7.95 (R) \$ 6.85 (R) \$ 1.50	
4 Can WG/EOWR \$ 34.17 (A) \$ 7.95 (R) \$ 6.85 (R) \$ 2.00	
5 Can WG/EOWR \$43.26 (A) \$7.95 (R) \$6.85 (R) \$2.50	
32 Gal Toter WG/EOWR \$10.32 (A) \$7.95 (R) \$6.85 (R) \$1.00	
64 Gal Toter WG/EOWR \$ 17.39 (A) \$ 7.95 (R) \$ 6.85 (R) \$ 1.70 (A)	
96 Gal Toter WG/EOWR \$ 25.34 (A) \$ 7.95 (R) \$ 6.85 (R) \$ 1.70 (A)	
1 Can MG/EOWR \$ 3.91 (A) \$ 7.95 (R) \$ 6.85 (R) \$ 0.50	
Recycle Only \$8.25 (R)	
Yardwaste Only \$ 7.15 (R)	
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of \$0.43 applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page)	
Recycling rates on this page expire on: <u>December 3</u> Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst	<u>1st, 2010</u>
Issue Date: February 12th, 2010 Effective Date: April 1st, 2010	
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG By:	

Tariff No. 11

3rd Revised Page No. 22

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)

- Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.
- Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$ <u>n/a</u> per cart or toter, per pickup.
- Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:

	Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle	per pickup
32-gallon can or unit	\$ 3.30 (A)
Mini-can	
Micro-minican	
60-gallon toter	
90-gallon toter	
Bag	\$ 3.30 (A)

Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ n/a per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst

Issue Date: February 12th, 2010

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: April 1st, 2010

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No.	11							10th	R	evised P	age No.	2	23
Company Name/I	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTI									0		
Registered Trade	. ,			ng, Rabanco Com						Division			
Rates in this item		<u>m 100 Resi</u>	dential Servic	e Montniy H	kat	es	(continue	ed on next pa	<u>age)</u>				
condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This inclu s, etc., where ser ed by a local gove l yardwaste servio s, and apartment y owner or manag	des single fan vice is billed c rnment servic ce must be pro buildings of le ger.	hily dwellings, lirectly to the o e level ordina ovided for sing	duplexes, ap occupant of ea nce, solid was gle-family dwe	art acł ste ellir wh	tme h re e co nge	ents, mot esidentia ollection, s, duplexe	oile homes, l unit, and/or curbside es, mobile ho		·,			
	y in the following												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste					0	ptional			
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service						ontainer			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate					F	Rental			
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$6.47 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)					\$	0.40			
1 Can	WG/WR	\$ 10.32 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)					\$	0.50			
2 Can	WG/WR	\$ 17.39 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)					\$	1.00			
3 Can	WG/WR	\$ 25.34 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)					\$	1.50			
4 Can	WG/WR	\$ 34.17 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)					\$	2.00		1	
5 Can	WG/WR	\$ 43.26 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)					\$	2.50		1	
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 10.32 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)					\$	1.00		+	
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 17.39 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)						.70 (A)		+	
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 25.34 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)				+		.70 (A)		+	
1 Can	MG/WR	\$ 3.91 (A)	\$ 9.90 (R)	\$ 9.30 (R)					\$	0.50		+	
Recycle Only		φ 0.0 r (r ()	\$ 10.20 (R)	φ 0.00 (Γι)					Ψ	0.00		+	
Yardwaste Only			ψ 10.20 (IX)	\$ 9.60 (R)									
				φ 5.00 (11)				1					
Frequency of Service Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In additic	on/rules related to	EOWR=Every O o recycling pro o yardwaste p rates shown	ther Week Recyc ogram are sho rogram are sh above, a recy	wn on page 2 hown on page 2 hown on page cling debit/(cr	^{y R} 25. 26	ecy	cling; List o	others used by c	•	-			
-	Alex Brenner, Sr. February 12th, 20		vst	Recycling	se	rvi	ce rates	on this pag		-		<u>ır 31st,</u>	. 2010
			(For	Official Use C	Dnl	ly)					-		
Docket No. TG						• /	By: _						

Tariff No. 11

3rd Revised Page No. 24

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)

- Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.
- Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than ______ feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$ n/a per cart or toter, per pickup.
- The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can Note 6: on a regular pickup is:

	Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle	per pickup
32-gallon can or unit	\$ 3.30 (A)
Mini-can	
Micro-minican	
60-gallon toter	
90-gallon toter	
Bag	\$ 3.30 (A)

Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ n/a per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr.	Market Analyst
------------------------------	----------------

Issue Date February 12th, 2010

Effective Date: April 1st, 2010

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

(For Official Use Only)

Tariff No.	11	-									9th	-	Revised I	Page	∍ No.		27
Company Name/P Registered Trade			Rabanco LTI Eastside Disposa			-	-			Connec	ctions, Issaq	uah D	Division				
			<u>ltem 105 M</u>	<u>/lulti-f</u>	amily Se	rvice	- Monthl	<u>/ Rat</u>	tes								
Service Area: As c	defined in App	endix A & B															
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	Т	1 Yard	1.:	25 Yard	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2 Yard	3	3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard	<u> </u>	8 Yard
Permanent Accts				+		+								+			0.00
First Pick-up	\$ 3.13 (A)	\$ 6.09 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 1	5.90 (A)	\$ 18	8.77 (A)	\$ 2'	9.03 (A)	\$ 42	2.70 (A)	\$5	64.69 (A)	\$8	\$ 82.04 (A)		107.16 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$ 3.13 (A)	\$ 6.09 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)		5.90 (A)				9.03 (A)				64.69 (A)		32.04 (A)		107.16 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$ 6.16		\$ 10.82	_	8.90 (A)	_	. ,	_	2.93 (A)	-			60.27 (A)	_	9.86 (A)	_	109.39 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.10 (A)	\$ 1.70 (A)	\$ 1.70 (A)	\$6	6.50 (Å)	\$7.	.50 (A)	\$ 1(0.50 (A)	\$ 13	3.00 (A)	\$1	4.75 (A)	\$2	2.00 (A)	\$ 2	25.00 (Å)
Temporary Account			<u> </u>	+		+		├──						\vdash			
Initial Delivery	,			\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64
Pickup Rate			<u> </u>	\$	28.27	_	30.29		38.61	\$		\$	64.92	\$	88.69		112.81
Rent Per Day			<u> </u>	\$	1.20	-	1.20	-	1.20	,		\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20
Rent Per Month																	
Note 1:	program are	ncluded in this shown on pag	ge 30.			. , .			•		lated to r	recyc	oling				
Note 2:		included in this rogram are she			.e is \$ n/a	a. De	scription	/rules	s related	to							
Note 3:		redit)/debit (if a			10 ner v	ard (C	1)										
Note 4:		vill be charged						are	nicked u	n on	a						
		 No credit wi 										er					
		ceptacles out			iony inc.	u	5. 110 0.	Juice	Win 50 5	1.01.	100000000	0.					
Note 5:		for an occasio			al can, u	nit, tof	ter, mini-	can,	or micro-	-mini-	-can on a	1					
			Rate per	recer	ptacle	1								Γ	Rate per	rece	ptacle
	Type of r	receptacle		pickuj	р					ר	Type of re	ecep	otacle		Per	pickı	up
	32-gallon car	n or unit	\$ 3.30 (A)			1				90-g	allon tote	er			n/a		
	Mini-can		n/a]				Othe	er:						
	Micro-mini-ca	an	n/a	k]				Othe	er:						
	60-gallon tote	er	n/a	1]				Othe	er:						
Note 6: Note 7:	Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal s	nay request no prate per can/ h the custome scheduled pic Service: If ren	/unit. Service er resides. No ckup day, rate	e will b ote: If es for	be rende f custom special p	ered or er req pickup	n the nor quires se ps will ap	rmal s rvice ply.	schedule to be pro	ed picł ovideo	kup day f d on othe	er	ıe				
	be the same.	. If rent is not	shown, it is to	o be i	included	in the	erate for	the f	first picku	ıp.							
Accessorial charge	es assessed (lic	ds, unlocking,	unlatching, e	etc.)													
	Gate charge	\$1.40															
									Recyc	ling r	rates on	this	page ex	pire	: Decemt	ber (31st, 2010
Issued By:	Alex Brenner	r, Sr. Market A	Analyst														
Issue Date:	February 12t	h, 2010			/For C	ficial	Use Onl	·		Effec	ctive Dat	e: Ap	pril 1st, 20	010			
						IIICiai	Use Om	/)									
Docket No. TG			_ Date:				By	<i>"</i> :									

Tariff No.	11					9th Revised	Page No. 30	
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)		& Rabanco Re , Container Hauling, I			ctions, Issaquah Div	vision	
			<u>Container Serv</u> /aterial (Custon Rates stated p		tainer) - MULTI			
	rea: As defined in App ne rates on this page ap		ors with compa	ction ratios of ι	ıp to 3.5 to 1.			
Dermeener	t Comico		1		or Type of Con			
Permanen Monthly	Rent (if applicable)			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
First Pick				\$ 147 46 (A)	\$ 255.80 (A)	\$ 328.42 (A)		
	ditional Pickup				\$ 255.80 (A) \$ 255.80 (A)	\$ 328.42 (A) \$ 328.42 (A)		
Special F	•		1	\$ 149.46 (A)		\$ 330.42 (A)		
Temporar	-		ļ.	÷oo (/ ()	÷ ==+ :00 (/ ()	÷ 555.12 (/ ()	μ	
Initial De								
Pickup R			1					
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per	~							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charge particular trip. No creat Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in this Recycling debit/ <credi< th=""><th>dit will be given If rent is showr not shown, it i s item include \$</th><th>for partially-fille n, the rate for th s to be included \$5.75(R) per yai</th><th>ed containers. e first pickup a l in the rate for rd for recycling</th><th>nd each additic the first pickup</th><th>onal pickup mus</th><th>st</th><th></th></credi<>	dit will be given If rent is showr not shown, it i s item include \$	for partially-fille n, the rate for th s to be included \$5.75(R) per yai	ed containers. e first pickup a l in the rate for rd for recycling	nd each additic the first pickup	onal pickup mus	st	
Accessoria	al charges assessed (lic Gate charge \$1.40	ls, unlocking, u	inlatching, etc.)					
	-		Recycling ser	vice rates on t	this page expi	re on: Decemi	oer 31st, 2010	
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mark	ket Analyst						
Issue Date	E February 12th, 2010					Effective Date	: April 1st, 201()
			(For O	fficial Use Only	/)			
	T 0				_			
Docket No	. TG		Date:	····	By:			

	11					9th Revised	Page No. 31	
Company	/ Name/Permit Number:	: Rabanco LTD &	Rabanco Recy	cling, Inc. G-1	2			
Registere	ed Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Co	ontainer Hauling, Rat	oanco Companies, Ra	abanco Connections,	Issaquah Division		
	Non-	<u>Item 107</u> Compacted Mater	rial (Company-c	rvice To Dispo wned container per drop box, p) - MULTI-FAM		RS	
				per erep eers, p				
Service A	Area: As defined in A	ppendix A & B						
		·				-		
					or Type of Conta			50.)/
	ent Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard
	y Rent (if applicable)	\$ 30.00 (A)	\$ 37.50 (A)	\$ 42.50 (A)	\$ 47.50 (A)	\$ 57.50 (A)	\$ 67.50 (A)	\$ 77.50 (A
First Pi	•	\$ 140.38 (A)	\$ 148.59 (A) \$ 148.59 (A)	\$ 156.80 (A) \$ 156.80 (A)	\$ 165.02 (R)	\$ 173.23 (R)	\$ 189.66 (R)	\$ 206.09 (F
	dditional Pickup	\$ 140.38 (A) \$ 145.38 (A)	\$ 148.59 (A) \$ 153 59 (A)	\$ 156.80 (A) \$ 161.80 (A)	\$ 165.02 (R) \$ 170.02 (P)	\$ 173.23 (R) \$ 178.23 (P)	\$ 189.66 (R) \$ 104.66 (P)	\$ 206.09 (F
· ·	Pickups	\$ 145.38 (A)	\$ 153.59 (A)	\$ 161.80 (A)	\$ 170.02 (R)	\$ 178.23 (R)	\$ 194.66 (R)	\$ 211.09 (F
Initial D	ary Service	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Pickup		\$ 145.38 (A)	\$05.00 \$ 153.59 (A)	\$05.00 \$ 161.80 (A)	\$05.00 \$ 170.02 (R)	\$05.00 \$ 178.23 (R)	\$05.00 \$ 194.66 (R)	\$05.00 \$ 211.09 (F
	er Calendar Day	\$145.38 (A) \$2.30	\$155.59 (A) \$2.30	\$101.80 (A) \$2.30	\$ 170.02 (R) \$2.30	\$178.23 (R) \$2.30	\$194.00 (R) \$2.30	\$2.30 \$2.30
	er Month	\$	\$	φ <u>2</u> .30	φ <u>2</u> .30	\$ \$	φ2.30 \$	φ2.00 \$
		•	•	•		•	•	
	 requires more freque (2) If a drop box is reimonthly rent shall be charges will be proration (3) If rent is shown, the shown of the sh	tained by a custor charged, but no c ted when a drop b	ner for a full mo charges will be a pox is retained fo	onth and no pick assessed for pic or only a portior	kups. Monthly of a month.	rental		
	If rent is not shown, it Recycling debit/ <crea Rates contained in th</crea 	dit> (if applicable)	in the rate for t is: \$0.10 per ya	he first pickup. ard.		e same.		
Note 4: Note 5: Accessor	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>dit> (if applicable) is item include \$1</td><td>in the rate for t is: \$0.10 per ya .64(R) per yard latching, etc.)</td><td>he first pickup. ard.</td><td>ervices.</td><td></td><td>ber 31st, 2010</td><td></td></cred<>	dit> (if applicable) is item include \$1	in the rate for t is: \$0.10 per ya .64(R) per yard latching, etc.)	he first pickup. ard.	ervices.		ber 31st, 2010	
Note 5: Accessor	Recycling debit/ <cred Rates contained in th</cred 	dit> (if applicable) is item include \$1 ids, unlocking, un	in the rate for t is: \$0.10 per ya .64(R) per yard latching, etc.)	he first pickup. ard. for recycling se	ervices.		ber 31st, 2010	
Note 5: Accessor	Recycling debit/ <crea Rates contained in th ial charges assessed (I Gate charge \$1.40 y: Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma</crea 	dit> (if applicable) is item include \$1 ids, unlocking, un	in the rate for t is: \$0.10 per ya .64(R) per yard latching, etc.)	he first pickup. ard. for recycling se	ervices.	vire on: Decem		
Note 5: Accessor	Recycling debit/ <crea Rates contained in th ial charges assessed (I Gate charge \$1.40</crea 	dit> (if applicable) is item include \$1 ids, unlocking, un	in the rate for t is: \$0.10 per ya .64(R) per yard latching, etc.) Recycling s	he first pickup. ard. for recycling se	ervices.			
Note 5: Accessor Issued By	Recycling debit/ <crea Rates contained in th ial charges assessed (I Gate charge \$1.40 y: Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma</crea 	dit> (if applicable) is item include \$1 ids, unlocking, un	in the rate for t is: \$0.10 per ya .64(R) per yard latching, etc.) Recycling s <i>(For C</i>)	he first pickup. ard. for recycling se ervice rates or	ervices. In this page exp	ire on: Decem	April 1st, 2010	

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Companies, Rabanco LTD - Drop Box Service — To Disposal Site and Return Companded Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rabanco LTD 4 & B Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 282.94 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 307.33 (R) Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 307.33 (R) \$	Tariff No. <u>11</u>				9th Revised F	Page No. 32					
Item 110 - Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R Formporary Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Pad 35 Yard 40 Yard Temporary Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Pad (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R Pickup Rate \$ \$\$ \$\$	Company Name/Permit Number	: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco	Recycling, Inc.	G-12							
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.56 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Each Additional Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.56 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Permanent Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division										
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.56 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Each Additional Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.56 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Permanent Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$											
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.56 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Temporary Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard Temporary Service 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.56 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Temporary Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard Temporary Service 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.56 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Temporary Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 10 Yard 16 Yard 16 Yard 16 Yard 16 Y		•									
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Fach Additional Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Temporary Service Imamorary Service Imamorary Service Imamorary Service \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Compa	•			Y CUSTOMER	S					
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		Rates stated	per drop box, p	per pickup							
Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Temporary Service Image: Service	Service Area: As defined in A	opendix A & B									
Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Temporary Service Image: Service			Size	or Type of Con	tainer						
First Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Each Additional Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Temporary Service Image: Temporary Service \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 367.33 (R) Permorary Service \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 309.86 (R) \$ 307.33 (R) Permorary Service \$ </td <td>Permanent Service</td> <td>10 Yard 15 Yard</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>35 Yard 40 Yard</td>	Permanent Service	10 Yard 15 Yard				35 Yard 40 Yard					
Each Additional Pickup \$ 194.85 (R) \$ 223.59 (R) \$ 252.34 (R) \$ 281.09 (R) \$ 309.84 (R) \$ 338.58 (R) \$ 336.7.33 (R) Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$											
Temporary Service \$											
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.34 per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 (R) per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31st, 2010 Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Effective Date: April 1st, 2010 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: April 1st, 2010</credit>						• • • • • • •					
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.34 per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 (R) per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31st, 2010 Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Effective Date: April 1st, 2010 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: April 1st, 2010</credit>		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date February 12th, 2010 (For Official Use Only)	 Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.34 per yard.</credit> Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 (R) per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 										
Issue Date February 12th, 2010 (For Official Use Only)	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31st, 2010										
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst									
	Issue Date February 12th, 2010				Effective Date:	April 1st, 2010					
Docket No. TG Date: By:		(For	Official Use On	ly)							
	Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:							

Tariff No. 11

2nd Revised Page No. 39

Company Name/Permit Number:Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc.G-12Registered Trade Name(s)Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division

Item 230 -- Disposal Fees

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal						
King County transfer stations and landfills	garbage	\$95.00 per ton						
King County transfer stations and landfills	special waste	\$145.00 per ton (A)						
King County transfer stations and landfills	yardwaste	\$75.00 per ton						
Rabanco Transfer Station	garbage	\$95.00 per ton						
Rabanco Transfer Station	CDL	\$85.75 per ton						
Rabanco Transfer Station	yardwaste	\$53.50 per ton (A)						
Black River Transfer Station	CDL	\$85.75(A) per ton						
Land Recovery Inc.	Minimum Charge	\$7.00 per load						
Land Recovery Inc.	Demolition & Debris	\$8.00 per yard						
Land Recovery Inc.	Concrete & Stumps	\$12.50 per yard						
Seattle Transfer Stations	garbage	\$79.35 per ton						
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	yardwaste	\$37.50 per ton						
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.								
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst								
Issue Date February 12th, 2010		Effective Date: April 1st, 2010						
(Fo	or Official Use Only)							
Docket No. TG Dat	te:	Ву:						

Fariff No. 11 3rd Revised Page No. 40										
Company Name/Permit Numbe Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division										
				ipanies, Rabanee						
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: As defined in A	Appendix A &	В								
			Size o	r Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 1.10 (A)	\$ 1.70 (A)	\$ 1.70 (A)				\$ 13.00 (A)			
First Pickup	\$ 2.87 (A)	\$ 5.57 (A)	\$ 6.89 (A)	. ,	. ,	\$ 25.74 (A)		\$48.12 (A)	. ,	. ,
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 2.87 (A)	\$ 5.57 (A)				\$ 25.74 (A)		\$ 48.12 (A)		
Special Pickups	\$ 6.89 (A)	\$ 9.23 (A)			\$ 20.29 (A)	. ,		\$ 53.70 (A)		
Temporary Service										
Initial Delivery				\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64
Pickup Rate					\$ 27.46					
Rent Per Calendar Day				\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20
Rent Per Month					• -	• -	• -	• -	• -	
 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$15.03 per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers. 										
Accessorial charges assessed	(lids, unlocking	g, unlatching,	etc.)							
Gate charge \$1.40 Lock rental - \$10.00/mo./locking device										
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. M	arket Analyst									
Issue Date February 12th, 2010)				Effective Dat	e: April 1st, 2	010			
		(For Off	ficial Use Onl	<i>y)</i>						
Docket No. TG Date: By:										

Tariff No. <u>11</u>			:	3rd Revise	d Page No. 41					
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LT	D & Rabanco Recvcling	. Inc. G-12							
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division										
		,								
Item 2	45 Contair	ner Service Dumped in	n Company's	s Vehicle						
		ed Material (Customer-o	• •							
	•	udes Commercial Can S		,						
	Rates	stated per container, pe	er pickup							
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B										
		Size o	r Type of Co	ntainer						
Permanent Service	32 gal can 6	4 Gallon Cart 96 Gallon Cart		ntainei	<u>г</u>					
First Pickup	\$ 2.87 (A)	4 Gallon Carl 90 Gallon Carl								
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 2.87 (A)									
Special Pickups	\$ 6.89 (A)									
Monthly Rent	φ 0.05 (<i>F</i> .)									
Temporary Service					II					
Pickup Rate	I									
					II					
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40										
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Mark	et Analyst									
Issue Date February 12th, 2010				Effective D	ate: April 1st, 2010					
		(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No. TG		Date:		_ By:						

Tariff No. 11

3rd Revised Page No. 42

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division

> Item 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B

NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.

	Size or Type of Container					
Permanent Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)						
First Pickup	\$ 130.21 (A)	\$ 232.80 (A) \$ 293.92 (A)			
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 130.21 (A)	\$ 232.80 (A) \$ 293.92 (A)			
Special Pickups	\$ 132.21 (A)	\$ 234.80 (A) \$ 295.92 (A)			
Temporary Service	· · · · · · · · ·					
Initial Delivery						
Pickup Rate						
Rent Per Calendar Day						
Rent Per Month						

- Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.
- Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must Note 2: be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge \$1.40

Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst

Issue Date February 12th, 2010

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: April 1st, 2010

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No.	2nd Revised Page No. 43								
	ame/Permit Number:								
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division									
		ltem 260 [)ron Box Servi	ice To Dispo	sal Site and R	eturn			
				al (Company-o					
			•	er drop box, pe		.,			
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A									
					or Type of Con				
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	\$ 30.00 (A)		\$ 42.50 (A)	\$ 47.50 (A)			\$ 77.50 (A)	
First Picku				\$ 123.95 (A)					
	itional Pickup	. ,	()	\$ 123.95 (A)		. ,			
Special Pi		\$ 128.95 (A)	\$ 128.95 (A)	\$ 128.95 (A)	\$ 128.95 (A)	\$ 128.95 (A)	\$ 128.95 (A)	\$ 128.95 (A)	
Temporary		* • - ••	* • - • • •	* • - • • •	* • = • •	* • - • • •	* • - ••		
Initial Deliv	-	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Pickup Ra		\$ 123.95 (A)	. ,	\$ 123.95 (A)		\$ 123.95 (A)		\$ 123.95 (A)	
	Calendar Day	\$ 2.50 (A)	\$ 2.50 (A)	\$ 2.50 (A)	\$ 2.50 (A)	\$ 2.50 (A)	\$ 2.50 (A)	\$ 2.50 (A)	
Rent Per I	vionth	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
 to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$14.12 per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visable full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers. 									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate charge \$1.40 Lock rental - \$10.00/mo./locking device									
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mar	ket Analyst							
Issue Date:	February 12th, 2010					Effective Date	e: April 1st, 20	10	
			(For Off	icial Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:				
1									

Tariff No.	11	2nd Revised Page No. 44									
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division									
	<u>Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Are	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A										
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
First Pick						\$ 137.35 (A)					
	itional Pickup					\$ 137.35 (A)					
Temporary		φ τοτ.οο (<i>i</i> ι)	φ 101.00 (<i>i</i> , i)	φ (er.)	\$ 101100 (F)	\$ 101100 (r.)	φ (στ.66 (<i>r</i> .)	φ 101.00 (<i>i</i> i)			
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note1: Note 2: Note 3:	Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate charge \$1.40 Lock rental - \$10.00/mo./locking device											
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mark	ket Analyst									
Issue Date:	February 12th, 2010	D10 Effective Date: April 1st, 2010									
Docket No.	TG	C		ficial Use Only	, ,						